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Question 1:
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How do I pull information from ServicePoint to complete the EHA Provider Report?
Answer:

For consistency and in an effort to make reporting more streamlined, we are using the same basic report format required for the ESG data. Therefore, the same instructions for completing the ESG apply and can be found in the Program Update section, specifically Program Update 08/28/13-ESG here. EHA/SHAP uses the same basic reports as ESG; however, we do not require Question 8 for EHA/SHAP regarding shelter bed utilization


*Optional - some agencies have indicated that EHA is used as match, etc. for other programs and it is easier to show an entire project with all the funding, and then split out a percent of clients served based on the percent of funding that EHA provided to the entire project. Please note that there are additional columns added to this report form to accommodate those programs that wish to report on the percent of clients served. These are optional columns and do not have to be filled out. Race and Ethnicity and Special Populations are also optional, but we strongly suggest that this data be submitted, if available in ServicePoint.
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Are veterans required to be chronically homeless in order to receive VASH assistance?

Answer:


Veterans must meet the definition of homelessness as defined in the McKinney Homeless Assurance Act as amended by S. 896, The Homeless Emergency Assistance and Rapid Transition to Housing (HEARTH) Act of 2009.
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